equivalents when reconciling the beginning-of-period and end-of-period total amounts shown on the statement of cash flows. A

reconciliation between the balance sheet and the statement of cash flows must be disclosed when the balance sheet includes more than

one line item for cash, cash equivalents, restricted cash and restricted cash equivalents. ASU 2016-15 and ASU 2016-18 must be

adopted retrospectively. We early adopted ASU 2016-15 and ASU 2016-18 in the fourth quarter of 2017

Upon adoption of ASU 2016-15 and ASU 2016-18, for SEC reporting purposes, the SDG&E Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

for the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015 were impacted as follows:

IMPACT FROM ADOPTION OF ASU 2016-15 AND ASU 2016-18(1)

(Dollars in millions)

Name of Respondent

   San Diego Gas & Electric Company

This Report is:
(1)   An Original
(2)   X A Resubmission

Date of Report
(Mo, Da, Yr)

10/26/2018

Year/Period of Report

2017/Q4

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

FERC FORM NO. 1 (ED. 12-88) Page 123.17

Years ended December 31,

2016 2015

As
previously
reported

Effect of
adoption

As adjusted
As

previously
reported

Effect of
adoption

As adjusted

SDG&E Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:

Cash flows from operating activities:

   Changes in other assets  $   (16)  $   (4)  $   (20)  $   (122)  $   (3)  $   (125)
   Net cash provided by operating activities 1,327   (4) 1,323   1,664   (3) 1,661

Cash flows from investing activities:

   Increases in restricted cash (49) 49   —   (39) 39   —
   Decreases in restricted cash 60   (60) —   35   (35) —
   Other —   6   6   —   5   5
   Net cash used in investing activities (1,319) (5) (1,324) (1,086) 9   (1,077)

Cash flows from financing activities:

   Other(2) (4) (2) (6) (2) (2) (4)

   Net cash used in financing activities (20) (2) (22) (566) (2) (568)

(Decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents (12) 12   —   12   (12) —
(Decrease) increase in cash, cash equivalents, and restricted cash —   (23) (23) —   16   16

Cash and cash equivalents, January 1 20   (20) —   8   (8) —
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, January 1 —   43   43   —   27   27
Cash and cash equivalents, December 31 8   (8) —   20   (20) —
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, December 31 —   20   20   —   43   43

(1)   Table is based on the SDG&E Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, which includes OMEC as a consolidated entity, for purposes of SEC